\$75 pard

TOWN OF HAMILTON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING To be completed by all Applicants

3.2022		
arren Brown	Phone:	781-742-4841
156 Gregory Island	Rd	
petitions the Board of	Appeal for	the following:
an Review viated Site Plan Revi l Permit: (State Typo l of Decision of the B	a Non-Conf ew e) Access uilding Ins	sory Apartment pector
different from Applica	ant Address	above:
r of the property, appli	cant must p	ove: brovide proof they are either the holder of a written option to ty to act on behalf of the owner of the property.
A · 11,500sf		
cottage with deck to nent petitioner desires to d vide much needed re	be razed. To at said su ental housi	Previously approved new-construction will house proposed bject property: ng to Hamilton in a discreet fashion. The proposed home nt that is now proposed to house a 1-bedroom apartment.
•		een submitted to this Board within the last five years. If so, or the proposed new non-conforming house in May of this year.
ermit has been grantec	l to said pre	emises within the past two years. If yes, give details:
	arren Brown 156 Gregory Island petitions the Board of (check all that apply): Ice: (State Type) ion or Alteration of a an Review viated Site Plan Revi I Permit: (State Type) I of Decision of the B rsion for Temporary rehensive Permit different from Applicant of the property, applicant of the property, applicant or) verification they he A 11,500sf ctures are on the proper cottage with deck to the petitioner desires to de ride much needed reserved with a finished cion as to the said present the Board granted a	arren Brown Phone: 156 Gregory Island Rd petitions the Board of Appeal for (check all that apply): (ce: (State Type) ion or Alteration of a Non-Confan Review viated Site Plan Review I Permit: (State Type) Access I of Decision of the Building Instraion for Temporary Living Arcehensive Permit different from Applicant noted above of the property, applicant must property verification they have authorical Acceptage with deck to be razed then petitioner desires to do at said suride much needed rental housing roved with a finished basement in as to the said premises has be the Board granted a finding for

Signed:

Address: _

Phone: _

156 Gregory Island Rd

Hamilton, MA

781-742-4841

APPLICATION CHECK SHEET HAMILTON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

SPECIAL PERMIT

8 copies of all Section of the	ion(s)				
Special Perm	it Requested. Check all that apply	7.			
Distric	et:	Type I	Use:		
■ Resid	lential District		Residential		
□ Busin	ness District	_ u			
□Cons	ervancy District				
□ Eldeı	Housing District	<u> </u>			
□ Grou	ndwater Protection Overlay	<u> </u>			
□ Telec	communications				
□ Other	r. Specify.	<u> </u>			
Time Period Granted for Permit: □ Temporary Additional Living Area: 4 years □ Adult Entertainment Uses: 1 year □ Special permit will lapse after 1 year if substantial use or construction has not commenced except for good cause.					
🗆 Submi	ials Required: t at a minimum materials required fo to Specific Sections of the By-Law for t				

Board Reviews Required other than ZBA:

- □ Elder Housing District: Requires Planning Board approval
- Residential District Golf, tennis, swimming, riding, polo, skiing, skating, all other athletic and recreational activities/special events where charges or admission fees are required:

 Requires Board of Selectmen approval



TOWN OF HAMILTON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

REQUEST FOR FINDINGS OF FACT

PERMIT OR SPECIAL PERMIT				
Date Submitted:	6/3/2022			
Applicant Name:	Warren Brown			
Applicant Address:	156 Gregory Island Road			
Owner seeks to incorp	cation for which Permit or Special Permit is sought: porate a new 1-bedroom accessory apartment into his new home. The non-confined by the Hamilton ZBA in May of this year.	orming new		
State how or why the the Zoning By-Law:	proposed use would be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of	of		
	nt will provided much needed rental housing to the town while size home that was already permitted			
State how or why the	specific site is an appropriate location for such use:			
	equired minimum lot size for an accessory apartment. The apartment will be in the additional street side entrance. The proposed parking will accommodate at least 3 versions.			
State whether the spec for an on lot sewerage	cific site has adequate public sewerage and water facilities or suitable soi e and water systems:	1		
	room septic system and town water. The minor revisions to the interior of the ho ew apartment were reviewed and approved by the Board of Health agent and w n deed restriction.			
State how or why the	use as developed will not adversely affect the neighborhood:			
The use will remain	single-family residential. The approved footprint is not being expanded and the	living space		

remain the same as proposed previously. The rental will be year round and not transient. Other than the new side entrance, the appearance of the home does not change.

State why	there will not be a nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians using the
following s	streets for the purpose of this permit:
Streets:	Gregory Island Rd - no change to the road for vehicles or pedestrians. Proposed home will
	provide additional off-street parking than current home.

State how and what adequate and appropriate facilities will be provided for the proposed use:

The use will remain residential single-family. While the new home is larger than the existing, it meets all other aspects of the zoning bylaw.

Signed:	46	
	/ 156 Gregory Island Rd	
Address:_		
_	Hamilton, MA	
Phone:	781-742-4841	